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Sketch our School 
This is a sketch of our school drawn by the 
architect in 1959 before the school had been built. 
Can you come up with your own sketch?  Abstract 
or otherwise. We’ll put the winning entry in a 
frame. 
 

 
 
Swimming with Seals 
Last weekend I went swimming in Felixstowe and 
a friendly seal popped its head up and said hello 
to me. If you can tell me a fact about seals I will 
make you  a seal badge. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The Gusford Gazette 

Summer Fun Run 
Why not sign up for our Summer Fun Run? (very 
similar to our Santa Fun Run) 
 
 

https://forms.office.com/e/CTqKVNTQGf  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The 2Johns 
On Wednesday, the 2Johns visited Gusford 
Primary School. They spoke to the children, then  
the staff and finally our parents about the benefits 
and dangers of gaming and social media. 
 
 

  Please remember we are not at school on Monday as it is a Bank holiday. We return 
on Tuesday 6th May (non-uniform-if you wish because we can-on Thursday) 

https://forms.office.com/e/CTqKVNTQGf


Bank Holiday 
Please remember we are not at school on 
Monday as it is a Bank holiday. We return on 
Tuesday 6th May. 
 
Dance East Chantry Academy Dance Festival 
Very proud of our children. The whole show was 
fantastic. Really professional, great to watch and 
joyous (I'm an East London liquid dancer so it 
wasn’t all my scene but it made me want to 
dance). Not just proud of our dancers though but 
proud to be associated with Chantry.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
IP2 
On Friday morning, our School Councillors 
joined children from all over IP2 to discuss ways 
that services and resources could be developed.  
 

 Gusford Diary Dates 
 
 
May Day Bank Holiday Monday 5th May 
 
Year 2 Mosque Trip. Tuesday 6th May 
 
VE Day (80th anniversary) Thursday 8th May (non-uniform) 
 
Lisa Thompson author visit to KS2. Thursday 8th May 
 
Year 6 SATs Week. Starting Monday 12th May 
 
Y6 Wellbeing for Transition  Weds 21st May1.30pm-3.00pm 
 
Summer Disco. Wednesday 21st May 
 
End of Term 5. Fri 23rd May. We return on Mon 2nd June. 
 
Y6 to Hilltop 2nd-4th June 
 
Year 5 Wellbeing Sessions Wednesday 4th June 1.30-3.00pm. 
 
Y6 Wellbeing for Transition  Thursday 5th June 1.30pm-3.00pm 
 
Treasure Island Show. Friday 6th June 
 
Green Peace Resilience Talk Monday 9th June. Y5 from 10.45am 
then whole school at 2.30pm 
 
Year 6 Storytelling Wednesday 11th June. 
 
Bluey Trip to Felixstowe. Friday 13th June 
 
Year 4 WCET Festival Trinity Park. Tuesday 17th June. 
 

Sports Days 
Monday 16th June Nursery 1.30pm start 
Tuesday 17th June Reception Sports Day 1.30pm start 
Wednesday 18th June Years 5 and 6 Sports Day 1.30pm 
Thursday 19th June Years 3 and 4 Sports Day 1.30pm 
Friday 20th June Years 1 and 2 Sports Day 1.30pm 
 

Summer Fete  Saturday 21st June (Suffolk Day) 
 

Y6 Wellbeing for Transition  Thursday 26th June1.30pm-3.00pm 
 

Summer Fun Run. Sunday 6th July 
 

Snape Maltings Music Festival. Monday 7th July 
 
Reports home. Tuesday 8th July. 
 
Meet the Teacher. Wednesday 9th July (after school) 
 

Y6 performance. Dress rehearsal Friday 4th July. Afternoon 
performance on Tuesday 8th July at 2.00pm and evening show on 
Wednesday at 6.00pm 
 

Y6 Leavers’ assembly 2pm. Thursday 17th July followed by Y6 
BBQ 5pm - 6.30pm 
 
Also, the induction days for Y6 at high school are: 
25/06 and 26/06 - East Bergholt and Claydon 
01/07 - Holbrook 
02/07 and 03/07 - Chantry 
 
End of Term 6. Friday 18th July. We return after the Summer holiday 
on Wednesday 3rd September. 
 
New reception starter dates: 
All children: 
Parent information evening (adults only) - June 5th 5pm 
Stay and play (with parents) - June 16th 2pm-3pm 
Morning sessions (on their own) July 2nd and July 3rd 9.30am-
11.30am (This will also be our moving up day for our children) 
Picnic day - July 15th The children come in on their own at 9.30am-
11.30am and then parents will join them and bring in a picnic for 
them both at 11.30am. 
 
Additional session for non Gusford Nursery children: 
Stay and play (with parents) - June 10th 2pm-3pm 



Attendance 
Our attendance this week was just under 95%. 
Our target is 97%. Please note any request for a 
holiday in term time will be recorded as 
unauthorised and more than 4 days 
unauthorised absence will be followed by a fine. 
 
Hot Weather 
It is sensible to use sun cream in hot weather. 
You can apply this at home in the  morning or 
give the children  a roll on style sun cream that 
they can apply themselves. Hats and caps also 
help. 
 
VE Day (non-uniform if you so wish) 
The 80th anniversary of VE Day will be marked on 
8 May 2025 – signalling eight decades since the 
end of the Second World War in Europe. Victory 
in Europe gave us the freedom to make our own 
decisions in a democratic society. You have the 
freedom to wear what you like on Thursday. No 
donation just celebration. 
 
Lisa Thompson (Best Selling Author) 
On Thursday afternoon, Lisa Thompson will be 
visiting and talking to our KS2 children. 

Going to the Beach 
On Friday, Miss Stawicka took the Blossoms to 
the beach. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 






